# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2979862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW JENKINS	09/21/2007
JEFF RAYFIELD	09/21/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PACKETVIDEO CORP.
Street Address:	10350 SCIENCE DRIVE
Internal Address:	210
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8095153
Patent Number:	8417263

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 773-772-6009

**Email:** bmattson@patents-tms.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN M. MATTSON
Address Line 1: 2849 W. ARMITAGE AVE.
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PVC-P-08-009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN M. MATTSON

SIGNATURE: /Brian M. Mattson/

DATE SIGNED: 08/13/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=61\_007343#page1.tif source=61\_007343#page2.tif source=61\_007343#page3.tif

PATENT 502933264 REEL: 033526 FRAME: 0090



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 19, 2007

PTAS - CL



BRIAN M. MATTSON PATENTS & TMS, P.C. 2849 W. ARMITAGE AVE. CHICAGO, IL 60647

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/12/2007

REEL/FRAME: 020272/0789

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

JENKINS, ANDREW

DOC DATE: 09/21/2007

ASSIGNOR:

RAYFIELD, JEFF

DOC DATE: 09/21/2007

ASSIGNEE:

PACKETVIDEO CORPORATION

10350 SCIENCE CENTER DRIVE, SUITE

210

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121-1122

SERIAL NUMBER: 61007343

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE:

020272/0789 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 033526 FRAME: 0092 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200)

12-19-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

UEET

103409740				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Andrew Jenkins	Name: PacketVideo Corporation			
Jeff Rayfield	Internal Address: Ö			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 09-21-2007  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address:10350 Science Center Drive, Suite 210  City: _San Diego  State: California  Country: _USA			
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:Brian M. Mattson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Patents+TMS, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2849 W. Armitage Ave.	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State: Illinois Zip: 60647	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>773-772-6009</u>	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 773-772-3210	b. Deposit Account Number 12/18/2007 NGE INCHE 99999995 6169/343			
Email Address: bmattson@patents-tros.com	Authorized 4505 Name 49.49 0			
9. Signature: Signature	12/12/87 Date			
Brian M. Mattson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 033526 FRAME: 0093**

**RECORDED: 08/13/2014**